505172835 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY GELLERT	01/03/2018
GREG GELLERT	12/22/2017
DENVER CLARK	12/22/2017
DARYL VAN MARCETTA	12/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHITECTURAL BUSSTRUT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6950 WORTHINGTON GALENA ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 140		
City:	WORTHINGTON		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43085		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15803745	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)223-9330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-223-9300

Email: patent@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF L

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-6164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47455-9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS Y. KENDRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Y. Kendrick/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2018		

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 047393 FRAME: 0656

505172835

source=18-0124 - ASSIGNMENT - EXEC - Gellert, Gellert, Clark, Van Mercetta (2)#page1.tif	
source=18-0124 - ASSIGNMENT - EXEC - Gellert, Gellert, Clark, Van Mercetta (2)#page2.tif	
source=18-0124 - ASSIGNMENT - EXEC - Gellert, Gellert, Clark, Van Mercetta (2)#page3.tif	
source=18-0124 - ASSIGNMENT - EXEC - Gellert, Gellert, Clark, Van Mercetta (2)#page4.tif	
source=18-0124 - ASSIGNMENT - EXEC - Gellert, Gellert, Clark, Van Mercetta (2)#page5.tif	
source=18-0124 - ASSIGNMENT - EXEC - Gellert, Gellert, Clark, Van Mercetta (2)#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047393 FRAME: 0657

Larry Gellert
Greg Gellert
Denver Clark
Daryl Van Marcetta
to
Architectural busSTRUT Corporation

WHEREAS we, Larry Gellert of New Albany, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; Greg Gellert of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; Denver Clark of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio; and Daryl Van Mercetta of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and the State of Ohio, (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain inventions in STRUT END CONDITION, END BLOCK, AND CONNECTOR set forth in the U.S. Patent Applications as follows:

Туре	Application Number	Date Filed	Title
United States of	15/803,745	11/04/2017	STRUT END CONDITION,
America Utility Patent			END BLOCK, AND
Application			CONNECTOR

And

WHEREAS, ARCHITECTURAL busSTRUT CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 6950 Worthington Galena Road, Suite 140, Ohio 43085, United States of America, herein called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said application executed by ASSIGNORS, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the Assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors or assigns.

And ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that ASSIGNORS will, at the

Page 1 of 6

Larry Gellert
Greg Gellert
Denver Clark
Daryl Van Marcetta
to
Architectural busSTRUT Corporation

request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said ASSIGNEE.

And ASSIGNORS further assign unto the said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNORS' whole right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers.

Larry Gellert
Greg Gellert
Denver Clark
Daryl Van Marcetta
to
Architectural busSTRUT Corporation

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at worthway to, Ohio this 300 day of January, 2018.

Larry Gellert

STATE OF OHIO

:SS

)

KATHERINE D. GREGG

STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires March 25, 2019

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

This day of day of day of day of day, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Larry Gellert, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Larry Gellert Greg Gellert Denver Clark Daryl Van Marcetta to Architectural busSTRUT Corporation

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Worthing ton, Ohio this 22 day of December, 2017.

Greg Gellert

STATE OF OHIO

:ss)

KATHERINE D. GREGG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires March 25, 2019

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

This day of December, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared **Greg Gellert**, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Page 4 of 6

Larry Gellert
Greg Gellert
Denver Clark
Daryl Van Marcetta
to
Architectural busSTRUT Corporation

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Worthington Ohio this 22 day of December, 2017.

Denver Clark

STATE OF OHIO

THE OF UNITED HITTER

:ss

)

EKATHERINE D. GREGG

NOTARY PUBLIC

Comm. Expires March 25, 2019

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

This day of lecember 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared **Denver Clark**, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Larry Gellert Greg Gellert Denver Clark Daryl Van Marcetta to Architectural busSTRUT Corporation

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at SORTHINGTON, Ohio this 22 day of DECEMBER, 2017.

Daryl Van Marcetta

STATE OF OHIO

) :ss

)

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

RECORDED: 11/02/2018

This day of <u>December</u>, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared **Daryl Van Marcetta**, personally known to me and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed, and that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KATHERINE D. GREGG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires March 25, 2019

Notary Public

Page 6 of 6